This Sunday

5/27/2018
5/27/2018
5/27/2018
5/27/2018
5/27/2018
5/27/2018
5/27/2018
5/27/2018
5/27/2018
5/27/2018
5/27/2018
5/27/2018

5/27/2018

5/27/2018
5/27/2018
5/27/2018
Monday
5/28/2018
5/28/2018
5/28/2018
5/28/2018
Tuesday
5/29/2018
Wednesday
5/30/2018
5/30/2018
5/30/2018
5/30/2018
5/30/2018

5/30/2018
Thursday
5/31/2018
5/31/2018
5/31/2018
5/31/2018
Friday
6/1/2018
6/1/2018
Saturday

This Week’s Calendar of Events

All Week
7:30 AM
8:15 AM
8:30 AM
9:15 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
10:45 AM
11:00 AM

11:00 AM

11:00 AM
3:00 PM
7:00 PM

6:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM

10:15 AM

6:15 AM
6:00 PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM

6:30 PM

9:30 AM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:30 PM

5:30 PM
6:00 PM

Next Sunday Special Events

6/3/2018
6/3/2018

2:00 PM
5:30 PM

Family Promise (Rooms 211, 212, 214, 215)
Informal Worship Team Set-up (Fellowship Hall)
Morning Worship (Sanctuary)

Informal Worship Team Rehearsal (Fellowship Hall)
The Gathering Rehearsal (Room 110)

Back to the Bible Adult Bible School Class (Room 210)
Informal Worship (Fellowship Hall)

PACT (Room 215)

Samaritan Adult Sunday School Class (Room 214)
Youth Sunday School (Room 115)

Informal Worship Team Rehearsal (Fellowship Hall)
Cross Training "One Room School House"

(Rooms 112-114)

Seekers in Christ Adult Sunday School Class
(Rooms 115, 214 [Children])

The Gathering (Sanctuary)

GS Jr Troop 20090 (Rooms 112-114)

Sunday Night Lamplighters (Kline Home)

Girl Scout Daisy Troop 11469 (Room 111)
CDA--Chemically Dependent Anonymous (Room 219)
Monday Night Men's Basketball Ministry (Fellowship Hall)
Stephen Ministry (Room 115)

"Stand Up" Staff Meeting (Office)

Men's Morning Cup of Jesus (Room 115)

Senior High Youth Gathering (Room 218)

Girl Scout Troop 20857 Daisies (Room 212)

Men's Evening Cup Bible Study (Room 210)

The Love We Leave Behind/Putting the Fun in Funeral
(Room 115)

Women in Prayer (Room 215)

Newsletter Mailing Team (Room 115)
Brownie Troop 20861 (Room 111)

Girl Scout Troop 20088 (Room 113-114)
Troop 198 Meeting (Room 115)

Girl Scout Sock Hop (Fellowship Hall)
First Friday Soup (Rooms 210, Showers)
No Activities Scheduled

Dream Forum (Fellowship Hall) — Everyone Welcome
198 Committee Planning Meeting (Pavilion, 212
[if inclement])

Salem Parish News — May 27, 2018

Visiting Salem Today? We have a gift
for you! Come to the Welcome table in
either the Lobby or the back of the Fel-
lowship Hall. We in-
vite you to fill out
the Connection Card
in our bulletin.
We're glad you are here!

The flowers in the Sanctu-
ary are given in honor of
Memorial Day by George

(Pat) and Janice Lance and

in memory of Mary Jo

Catlin by the Strohecker Family

Join us for a Church-Wide
Visioning Event on June 3rd
from 2-7pm!

The gathering will be led by Reverend
Jim VanZandt, Pastor of
Carlisle United Methodist Church.
He will help us bring together our
learning and our discernment of God'’s
leading as we move toward God'’s
preferred future for Salem Church.

Dinner will be Provided
No RSVP Required and you can come for any
portion of the event that your
schedule allows. Everyone Welcome!

Wednesday Night Kids is over until
September. We will be ready for more
Wednesday Night fun beginning
September 5th!

OPPORTUNITIES FOR
CHILDREN

Child Care at 9:00am &
11:00am for children up to
36 months in Room 106.
Sunday School for chil-
dren 4yrs through 5th
grade at 9:30, and for chil-
dren 3 yrs old through 3rd
grade at 11:00am.

Please pray that we are pur-

poseful in staying connected

with our Salem friends over

the summer. If M
your small

group won’t be

meeting regularly, try plan-
ning a social gathering!

Pastor John
Celebration
Save the Date!

June 24, 2018
12:15pm (after church)
Fellowship Hall
More details and potluck
signup coming.

Church Office Hours:

5/28/18—Office Closed for
Memorial Day

5/29/18—Summer Hours
(8am-12noon) begin

Attendance - 427

OUR FAITHFULNESS May 20th

Tithes & Offerings - $13,008.50




Morning Sunday School (MS/HS) 9:15-10:30am
Youth Group (MS/HS) 6-8pm

High School small group; Wednesday nights from 6-7:30pm in
room 218. Open to any and all high school students! For more
details, contact Kevin Fickel at kfickel12@gmail.com

REGISTRATION for VBS Regis- Women’s Retreat- November 9-11, 2018 at
ter in the lower welcome cen- | Black Rock Retreat Center. Friday—Sunday; 4/
ter or online using https:// room $160, 3/room $185. Register with $50 by
vbspro.events/p/events/ June 10th. Make checks payable to FCSUMC.
L Contact: Adrienne Wagner-Oliva: wag-
fcsalemshipwrecked
P nera259@gmail.com or 717-329-2143

Celebrating Our Graduates on June 3rd!
Please submit, on the Connection Card the names of graduates from High School, Vo-
Tech, College or Post Graduate Studies. Graduates will be recognized in each service.

Rev. Dr. Paul Stanley Wilcox Memorial Scholarship

The Rev. Dr. Paul Stanley Wilcox Memorial Scholarship is awarded to a deserving
youth or young adult from Fishing Creek Salem UMC who has been accepted to
their first year of post-secondary education. This scholarship is established in
honor of Pastor Paul’s love for youth and education and to support and encour-
age the ministry and calling of all persons. Applications & guidelines are located
in the Information Rack by the South Entrance. Deadline to apply is June 15th.

Sisters of Salem will not
be meeting this sum-
mer. We will restart the
study in September.
Enjoy your Summer!

Shepherdstown UMC is having a Retirement Cele-
bration for Rev. Dr. Timothy Baer on June 10th at
12 noon. A ham dinner will be provided. Please RSVP
to 717-766-3076 or admin.sumc@comcast.net and
include the number of attendees.

The Love We Leave Behind: Put Some Fun in Your Funeral
Wednesdays May 30, June 6, 20, and 27 from 6:30-8pm

This series explores death and dying in a non-threatening, light-hearted
way. The intention is to help adults of all ages develop plans to ease the burden
on surviving family members, ensure that their final wishes are known, limit un-
wanted financial expenses and understand their options about end-of-life medi-
cal treatments.

Neighborhood Fun Night is going on
the road again this year on Tuesday,
August 7 from 5:00-
9:00 PM at National
Night Out at Roof
Park, Lewisberry Road,
New Cumberland, PA.
If you are interested in being part of
the planning team, please sign up on
the connection card or contact Marty
Wagner for more information.
martyj78@ptd.net or 717-574-1682.
Our first meeting will be Tuesday,
June 5 at 7:00PM in room 212.

CLEAN UP CREW NEEDED!
Searching for a few to clean up the
wreckage of Shipwrecked after VBS
has concluded on June 15th. Look-
ing to have a crew at 8pm Friday
evening and another crew Satur-

with either of

. ) day from 9am-
/ these times slots,

12pm. If youare
able to help out

please sign up on the connection

card.

Wednesday Night Kids is accepting ap-
plications for a Leader to lead children
whose parents are attending Wednes-
day evening bible studies here at the
church. This paid position requires be-
ing at the church from 6:15-8:30 every
Wednesday throughout the school
year and working with children ages
3rd through 5th grade. Lessons will be
provided for you. For a complete job
description, please contact Tracey Mi-
chelsen tmichelsen@fcsalem.org.

Here is the link to sign up for
VBS Volunteer Dinner needs.
www.SignUpGenius.com/
go/20F0D45A9A823AAFDO-volunteer

If you would like to provide
dessert, we need 8 people to bring a
dozen cupcakes and 7

people to bring 24
cookies. Please sign
up for these items on
the Connection Card.
Thank you!

Christmas Closet—Please join us in
fellowship the 1st and 3rd Thursday
of each month to sort donated
items in the Ministry Workshop
(Upstairs) from 6:30-
8pm, No need to
work the entire time.
Come one, Come all!

CHURCH GROUNDS MAINTENACE

DAY Volunteers needed! Church

Grounds Maintenance Day is June

2nd, 8:00 - 12:00. Please consider

helping with tasks such as mulching,

trimming hedges, and weeding.

Contact Ken Beam,
kbeampsu@hotmail.com or sign up
on the Connection Card

Yty

@ Item of the Month: UMCOR no longer allows aerosol cans so
""" there is a shortage of insect repellent for the cleaning buck-

ets. They need insect repellent from spray pumps, lotion or wipes. Please put
the insect repellent in the bin marked Mission Central in Mission Corner.



