#### This Week's Calendar of Events

			sec 11 001/0 Casossaas of 23 to 1000
This Sunday			
	5/27/2018	All Week	Family Promise (Rooms 211, 212, 214, 215)
	5/27/2018	7:30 AM	Informal Worship Team Set-up (Fellowship Hall)
	5/27/2018	8:15 AM	Morning Worship (Sanctuary)
	5/27/2018	8:30 AM	Informal Worship Team Rehearsal (Fellowship Hall)
	5/27/2018	9:15 AM	The Gathering Rehearsal (Room 110)
	5/27/2018	9:30 AM	Back to the Bible Adult Bible School Class (Room 210)
	5/27/2018	9:30 AM	Informal Worship (Fellowship Hall)
	5/27/2018	9:30 AM	PACT (Room 215)
	5/27/2018	9:30 AM	Samaritan Adult Sunday School Class (Room 214)
	5/27/2018	9:30 AM	Youth Sunday School (Room 115)
	5/27/2018	10:45 AM	
	5/27/2018	11:00 AM	Cross Training "One Room School House"
			(Rooms 112-114)
	5/27/2018	11:00 AM	•
			(Rooms 115, 214 [Children])
	5/27/2018	11:00 AM	The Gathering (Sanctuary)
	5/27/2018	3:00 PM	GS Jr Troop 20090 (Rooms 112-114)
	5/27/2018	7:00 PM	Sunday Night Lamplighters (Kline Home)
	Monday		
	5/28/2018	6:00 PM	Girl Scout Daisy Troop 11469 (Room 111)
	5/28/2018	7:00 PM	CDAChemically Dependent Anonymous (Room 219)
	5/28/2018	7:00 PM	Monday Night Men's Basketball Ministry (Fellowship Hall)
	5/28/2018	7:00 PM	Stephen Ministry (Room 115)
	Tuesday		
	5/29/2018	10:15 AM	"Stand Up" Staff Meeting (Office)
	Wednesday		
	5/30/2018	6:15 AM	Men's Morning Cup of Jesus (Room 115)
	5/30/2018	6:00 PM	Senior High Youth Gathering (Room 218)
	5/30/2018	6:30 PM	Girl Scout Troop 20857 Daisies (Room 212)
	5/30/2018	6:30 PM	Men's Evening Cup Bible Study (Room 210)
	5/30/2018	6:30 PM	The Love We Leave Behind/Putting the Fun in Funeral
			(Room 115)
	5/30/2018	6:30 PM	Women in Prayer (Room 215)
	Thursday		
	5/31/2018	9:30 AM	Newsletter Mailing Team (Room 115)
	5/31/2018	6:00 PM	Brownie Troop 20861 (Room 111)
	5/31/2018	6:00 PM	Girl Scout Troop 20088 (Room 113-114)
	5/31/2018	7:30 PM	Troop 198 Meeting (Room 115)
	Friday		
	6/1/2018	5:30 PM	Girl Scout Sock Hop (Fellowship Hall)
	6/1/2018	6:00 PM	First Friday Soup (Rooms 210, Showers)
	Saturday	al Essa d	No Activities Scheduled
Next Sunday Special Events			
	6/3/2018	2:00 PM	Dream Forum (Fellowship Hall) – Everyone Welcome
	6/3/2018	5:30 PM	198 Committee Planning Meeting (Pavilion, 212
			[if inclement])

## Salem Parish News – May 27, 2018

Visiting Salem Today? We have a gift for you! Come to the Welcome table in either the Lobby or the back of the Fellowship Hall. We into you to fill out

vite you to fill out the Connection Card in our bulletin. Welcome Visitions

We're glad you are here!



The flowers in the Sanctuary are given in honor of Memorial Day by George (Pat) and Janice Lance and in memory of Mary Jo

Catlin by the Strohecker Family

# Join us for a Church-Wide Visioning Event on June 3rd from 2-7pm!

The gathering will be led by Reverend
Jim VanZandt, Pastor of
Carlisle United Methodist Church.
He will help us bring together our
learning and our discernment of God's
leading as we move toward God's
preferred future for Salem Church.

Dinner will be Provided

No RSVP Required and you can come for any
portion of the event that your
schedule allows. Everyone Welcome!

Wednesday Night Kids is over until September. We will be ready for more Wednesday Night fun beginning September 5th!

# OPPORTUNITIES FOR CHILDREN

Child Care at 9:00am & 11:00am for children up to 36 months in Room 106.

Sunday School for children 4yrs through 5th grade at 9:30, and for children 3 yrs old through 3rd grade at 11:00am.

Please pray that we are purposeful in staying connected with our Salem friends over the summer. If your small group won't be meeting regularly, try planning a social gathering!

### Pastor John Celebration Save the Date!

June 24, 2018
12:15pm (after church)
Fellowship Hall
More details and potluck
signup coming.

#### **Church Office Hours:**

5/28/18—Office Closed for Memorial Day 5/29/18—Summer Hours (8am-12noon) begin

#### **OUR FAITHFULNESS** May 20th

Attendance - 427 Tithes & Offerings - \$13,008.50 Morning Sunday School (MS/HS) 9:15-10:30am Youth Group (MS/HS) 6-8pm

High School small group; Wednesday nights from 6-7:30pm in room 218. Open to any and all high school students! For more details, contact Kevin Fickel at kfickel12@gmail.com



**REGISTRATION for VBS** Register in the lower welcome center or online using https:// vbspro.events/p/events/ fcsalemshipwrecked

Women's Retreat- November 9-11, 2018 at Black Rock Retreat Center. Friday—Sunday: 4/ room \$160, 3/room \$185. Register with \$50 by June 10th. Make checks payable to FCSUMC. Contact: Adrienne Wagner-Oliva: wagnera259@gmail.com or 717-329-2143

#### **Celebrating Our Graduates on June 3rd!**

Please submit, on the Connection Card the names of graduates from High School, Vo-Tech, College or Post Graduate Studies. Graduates will be recognized in each service.

#### Rev. Dr. Paul Stanley Wilcox Memorial Scholarship

The Rev. Dr. Paul Stanley Wilcox Memorial Scholarship is awarded to a deserving youth or young adult from Fishing Creek Salem UMC who has been accepted to their first year of post-secondary education. This scholarship is established in honor of Pastor Paul's love for youth and education and to support and encourage the ministry and calling of all persons. Applications & guidelines are located in the Information Rack by the South Entrance. Deadline to apply is June 15th.

Sisters of Salem will not be meeting this summer. We will restart the study in September. Enjoy your Summer!

Shepherdstown UMC is having a Retirement Celebration for Rev. Dr. Timothy Baer on June 10th at 12 noon. A ham dinner will be provided. Please RSVP to 717-766-3076 or admin.sumc@comcast.net and include the number of attendees.

#### Grow

## The Love We Leave Behind: Put Some Fun in Your Funeral

Wednesdays May 30, June 6, 20, and 27 from 6:30-8pm

This series explores death and dying in a non-threatening, light-hearted way. The intention is to help adults of all ages develop plans to ease the burden on surviving family members, ensure that their final wishes are known, limit unwanted financial expenses and understand their options about end-of-life medical treatments.

**Neighborhood Fun Night** is going on the road again this year on Tuesday, August 7 from 5:00-9:00 PM at National Night Out at Roof Park, Lewisberry Road, New Cumberland, PA.

If you are interested in being part of the planning team, please sign up on the connection card or contact Marty Wagner for more information. martyj78@ptd.net or 717-574-1682. Our first meeting will be Tuesday, June 5 at 7:00PM in room 212.

#### **CLEAN UP CREW NEEDED!**

Searching for a few to clean up the wreckage of Shipwrecked after VBS has concluded on June 15th. Looking to have a crew at 8pm Friday evening and another crew Satur-



day from 9am-12pm. If you are able to help out with either of these times slots.

please sign up on the connection card.

Wednesday Night Kids is accepting applications for a Leader to lead children whose parents are attending Wednesday evening bible studies here at the church. This paid position requires being at the church from 6:15-8:30 every Wednesday throughout the school year and working with children ages 3rd through 5th grade. Lessons will be provided for you. For a complete job description, please contact Tracey Michelsen tmichelsen@fcsalem.org.

Here is the link to sign up for **VBS Volunteer Dinner needs.** 

www.SignUpGenius.com/ go/20F0D45A9A823AAFD0-volunteer

If you would like to provide dessert, we need 8 people to bring a dozen cupcakes and 7 people to bring 24 cookies. Please sign up for these items on the Connection Card. Thank you!

Christmas Closet—Please join us in fellowship the 1st and 3rd Thursday of each month to sort donated items in the Ministry Workshop (Upstairs) from 6:30-8pm, No need to work the entire time. Come one, Come all!

#### **CHURCH GROUNDS MAINTENACE**

**DAY** Volunteers needed! Church Grounds Maintenance Day is June 2nd, 8:00 - 12:00. Please consider helping with tasks such as mulching, trimming hedges, and weeding.

Contact Ken Beam, kbeampsu@hotmail.com or sign up on the Connection Card

SIGNS: Item of the Month: UMCOR no longer allows aerosol cans so there is a shortage of insect repellent for the cleaning buck-

ets. They need insect repellent from spray pumps, lotion or wipes. Please put the insect repellent in the bin marked Mission Central in Mission Corner.